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CEMETERY NAME

Zion Norwegian Lutheran Church
Morton Cemetary

Beaver Falls Cemetary

St. John's Catholic Church

Birch Coulee Battlefield

First St. Patrick's Church

Second St. Patrick's Church

St. Mary's Catholic Church

Zion Evangelical Lutheran Church

Bird Island City Cemetary

Evergreen Cemetary

Churchill Methodist Church

Trinity Lutheran Church

Cairo Cemetary

Fairfax United Methodist Church (Bethel)
St. John's / St. Andrew's Churches
Camp Lutheran Church

Finnish Apostolic Lutheran Church

Fort Ridgely Lutheran Church

Franklin Commnity Cemetrary

Hauge's Cemetary - Central EV/LU
Ebenezer Presbyterian

Old Swedish Cemetary / Fridsborg Swedish Evan.
Bethany Lutheran Church

Renville Cemetary - Private Land
Emden Christian Reformed Church
Krogfus Lutheran Chruch - Opdahl
Calvary Cemetery - Holy Redeemer
First Christian Church

German Methodist Episcopal Cemetary
Middle Creek United Methodist Church

LAT

44.56626433
44.55976288
44.58434532
44.55998584
44.57602835
44.56981246
44.61491329
44.76833949
44.77671577
44.75950257
44.83380411
44.81957105
44.8676079
44.52080271
44.47080049
44.54034193
44.47868321
44.54150749
44.5108128
44.515853
44.51777308
44.84032518
44.88904487
44.73160303
44.80258768
44.8715836
44.84634662
44.7095153
44.66372892
44.65927876
44.64295691

LON

-94.79399572
-94.99737096

-95.0549425
-94.98176813
-94.97650989
-94.92188696
-94.91334181
-94.90527559
-94.97657366
-94.90861627

-94.5977815
-94.68094226
-94.67050795
-94.67536046
-94.65623395
-94.72219123
-94.76466978
-94.81941693
-94.80647679
-94.84587579
-94.80544673
-95.22293505

-95.1808056
-95.16775221
-95.20536915
-95.24007514
-95.30154441
-95.20333182
-95.22743645
-95.16732229
-95.15012555

Township
Bandon
Beaver Falls
Beaver Falls
Birch Cooley
Birch Cooley
Birch Cooley
Birch Cooley
Bird Island
Bird Island
Bird Island
Boon Lake
Brookfield
Brookfield
Cairo

Cairo

Cairo

Camp

Camp

Camp

Camp

Camp
Crooks
Crooks
Emmet
Emmet
Ericson
Ericson
Flora

Flora

Flora

Flora

Municipality
Morton

Morton

Bird Island
Olivia

Address Former_Church

53115 CORD 11

88320 CORD 22

63811 430th St

64268 430th St
86581 CORD 6

25530 CORD 17

72971 CORD 21

Yes
No
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
No
No
No

Yes
No
No

Yes
No

Yes
No
No

No
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes

No
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St. Matthew's Lutheran Church
Diocese of St. Paul

Hector Cemetary

St. Paul's Lutheran Church
Church of St. Aloysius

Elm Moravian Church

Church of Hope

St. John's Lutheran Church

Palmyra Covenant Mission

Palmyra Lutheran

Palmyra Methodist

Swedlanda Lutheran Church

Buffalo Lake Cemetary - Private Land
German Evangelical Lutheran Zion
Preston Lake Cemetary

Ebenezer Lutheran(Closed)

First English Lutheran

Our Savior's Norwegian Evangelical Lutheran
Sacred Heart Cemetary / Trinity(Closed)
Opdal Evengelical Lutheran

Church of St. Aloysius / City of Olivia
Salem Evengelical

St. Matthew's Lutheran Church

Zion United Methodist Church

Hawk Creek Cemetary

Vestre Sogn Lutheran

Wang Lutheran Church

Emanuel Evangelical Lutheran

Long Lake Covenant

St. Luke's Evangelical Lutheran

German Evangelical Lutheran Church - St. Paul's

LAT

44.65386076
44.737844
44.73028545
44.75814937
44.64998508
44.76346925
44.73949318
44.84842609
44.81843456
44.67293092
44.67472204
44.64427205
44.65844665
44.74477797
44.73586845
44.7610234
44.77503211
44.77721126
44.78277237
44.77589748
44.70118068
44.77334198
44.76019285
44.78130851
44.78155809
44.80534197
44.83505395
44.87598879
44.57725423
44.85805968
44.8402567

LON

-95.16840394
-94.72056719
-94.72287373
-94.7322157
95.07361265
94.82519345
94.77965733
94.81287395
94.81475678
94.79148753
94.81445843
94.84981839
94.77159644
94.61711075
94.61089948
94.53649578
-95.3440744
-95.3603271
-95.3522875
-95.36025046
-95.29592513
-95.00699526
-95.11682621
-95.09659066
-95.09751021
-95.42283097
-95.42392277
-95.42830412
-94.66709246
-95.07283265
-95.09868722

Township
Flora

Hector
Hector
Hector
Henryville
Melville
Melville
Osceola
Osceola
Palmyra
Palmyra
Palmyra
Palmyra
Prestion Lake
Preston Lake
Preston Lake
Sacred Heart
Sacred Heart
Sacred Heart
Sacred Heart
Sacred Heart
Troy

Troy

Troy

Troy

Wang

Wang

Wang
Wellington
Winfield
Winfield

Municipality

Hector
Hector

Buffalo Lake

Sacred Heart
Sacred Heart
Sacred Heart
Sacred Heart

Olivia

Address Former_Church

73697 255th St

30278 735th Ave

42817 850th Ave

44031 CORD 4

41209 730th Ave
73950 CORD 16

19157 770th Ave

84082 130th St
86163 130th St

12781 890th Ave
68364 CO RD 27

No
No
No
No
No
Yes

Yes
No
No

Yes
No
No
No
No
No

Yes
No
No

Yes
No
No

Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No

Yes

Yes
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